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Monday, September 10", 2012.

RESOLUTION NO. 131-12

Offered By Councilperson
Seconded By Councilperson

DAWSON

BE IT RESOLVED, by The Mayor and The Borough Council that the follow fees
shall take effect immediately in accordance with Ordinance
No. 1417:

Sewer Connection:

New Sewer Connection
one and two family dwellings
three or more dwelling units
Hospitals
Motels and hotels

$ 1,500. per unit
$ 1,200. per unit
$ 3,000. per bed
$ 1,200. per room

All other business, industrial and public buildings are based on water meter size as follows:

Meter Size (inches)

5/8 $ 3,000.

1 S 10,000.

1% $ 25,000.

2 S 50,000.

3 $ 100,000

4 $ 150,000

6 $ 400,000.

8 $1,000,000.

10 $1,500,000.
Reconnection $ 85.

Water Connection:
New Water Connection:

one and two family dwellings
three or more dwelling units
Hospitals

Motels and hotels

$1,200. per unit
$1,000. per unit
$1,250. per bed
$ 500. per room

All other business, industrial and public buildings are based on meter size as follows:

Meter Size (inches)
5/8

1

1%

20O~ WN
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Water Reconnection (same size)

$1,500
$5,000
$10,000
$25,000
$50,000
$85,000
$200,000
$450,000
$750,000

$85.00

For all water and sewer connections and reconnections the Owner is responsible for all

excavations, provision of material and tapping in the public right of way. The Borough will provide

and install, at its own expense, the water meter and inspections.

Water Shut Offs:
Scheduled Water Shut Off

Emergency Water Shut Off During Business Hours

$0.00
$50.00

Emergency Water Shut Off During Non Business Hours $200.00



