The MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County of Essex State of New Jersey



Monday, September 10th, 2012.

## **RESOLUTION NO.** <u>131 - 12</u>

Offered	By	Councilperson	DAWSON
Seconded	By	Councilperson	

## **BE IT RESOLVED**, by The Mayor and The Borough Council that the follow fees shall take effect immediately in accordance with Ordinance No. 1417:

Sewer Connection: New Sewer Connection

one and two family dwellings	9
three or more dwelling unite	

one and two family dwellings	\$ 1,500. per unit
three or more dwelling units	\$ 1,200. per unit
Hospitals	\$ 3,000. per bed
Motels and hotels	\$ 1,200. per room

All other business, industrial and public buildings are based on water meter size as follows:

Meter Size (inches) 5/8			\$ 3,000.	
	1 1 ½	\$ 10,000.	\$ 25,00	0.
	2	\$ 50,000.		
	3	\$ 100,000		
	4	\$ 150,000		
	6		\$ 400,	000.
	8		\$1,000,	
	10		\$1,500,	000.
Reconn	ection		\$	85.
<u>Water Connection:</u> New Water Connection:				
one and two family dwellings three or more dwelling units Hospitals Motels and hotels			\$1,000. \$1,250.	per unit per unit per bed per room

All other business, industrial and public buildings are based on meter size as follows:

Meter Size (inches)	
5/8	\$1,500
1	\$5,000
1 1/2	\$10,000
2	\$25,000
3	\$50,000
4	\$85,000
6	\$200,000
8	\$450,000
10	\$750,000

Water Reconnection (same size) \$85.00

For all water and sewer connections and reconnections the Owner is responsible for all excavations, provision of material and tapping in the public right of way. The Borough will provide and install, at its own expense, the water meter and inspections.

Water Shut Offs: Scheduled Water Shut Off \$0.00 Emergency Water Shut Off During Business Hours \$50.00 Emergency Water Shut Off During Non Business Hours \$200.00